
 
 

2021 UPPERSTATE ITINERARY 
 
 
    7:00 am Band room opens (be sure you have your black shoes & socks) 
    8:30 am       Call Time 
    8:45 am Roll Call on buses 
    9:00 am Depart for Boiling Springs High School 
  10:30 am Arrive at Boiling Springs High School 
  10:45 am Quick Meeting with Mr. Yost, unload truck, use restrooms, snack & change into 

uniforms. 
  12:00 pm Dressed and in lines to leave for warmup. 
  12:05 pm Move to warm up  
  12:10 pm  Warm up (Area C) 
  12:55 pm Depart Warm up area 
    1:05 pm Gate Time 
    1:15 pm Performance 
    1:30 pm Return to truck to store instruments & hats and eat 
    2:45 pm Return to field for awards 
    3:30 pm Awards 
    4:00 pm Return to buses, change and load 
    4:30 pm Depart Boiling Springs High School 
    6:00 pm Arrival at Northwestern 
     
 
**All instruments will be loaded on the truck after the rehearsal on Friday.   
 
**Personal instruments are to be loaded in or under the buses after the show and taken home 

once we return for individual practice on Sunday. Tubas will need to be sure they have 
their mouthpiece to take home for practice on Sunday. 

 
**Lunch Menu: Substation II Sandwiches, chips, fresh fruit, deserts, soft drinks and 

water 
 

Vegetarians please let us know asap if you would prefer a salad or vegetarian 
sub. Thank you  
 
 
Warmup Schedule: 
 
12:10 – Stretch, Hindu and push & point visual warmup 
12:20 – Ensemble music warmup  
12:30 – Break into sections for tuning and spot checks 
12:40 – Double concert arc ensemble spots checks 
12:50 – Wrap up and set entrance lines (main stage/pit & Podiums/Screens/Small Stages/ 

Sousas & Perc. 
12:55 – Leave warm-up 

 
 



 

Spectator 
Parking 

ENTRANCE 

 
Boiling Springs 

First Baptist 

Church 

 

 Stadium 

 

Spectator 
Parking  

Overflow 
with Shuttle 

 

Boiling Springs High School 

TURN HERE TO 

SPECTATOR 

PARKING 

X 

Ticket 

Booth 

Entrance 

Upper State 2A / 4A 

Spectator Parking Directions 
230 McMillin Blvd.  Boiling Springs, SC 

Volunteer 

Parking 



 

MAP LEGEND: 

• Walkway to 
Ticket Booth 

• Restrooms 

• Crossing 
Gate 

• Ticket Booth 

• Spectator 
Parking 

• Handicap 
Parking 

• First Aid 

• Band Parking 
Only 

Upper State 2A / 4A 

Spectator Stadium Map 

ENTRANCE 

GATE 

SPECTATOR PARKING 

ENTRANCE ON 

MCMILLIN BLVD. 

BOILING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 

Volunteer  
Parking 

FROM HWY 9 

P 



5.00$     

7.00$     

6.00$     

8.00$     

2.00$     

6.00$     

3.00$     

7.00$     

5.00$     

10.00$   

3.00$     

2 Slices of Pizza & Drink

12.00$   

4.00$     

Cheese, Chili & Jalapeños

4.00$     

5.00$     

4.00$     

Salted or Cinnamon / Sugar

4.00$     

1.00$     

3.00$     

2.00$     

2.00$     

1.00$     

Coke, Diet Coke, Dr. Pepper, Sprite, 

Powerade

3.00$     

1.00$     

Bottled Water

Homemade Sweet Tea & Coffee

Chicken Sandwich

Chicken Sandwich Combo w/ Fries & Drink

Candy Bar & Sour Candy

Blow Pop Sucker                                   4 for

Soft Drinks

3.00$     

Boiled Peanuts

Sunflower Seeds

Cheese Sticks

Soft Pretzels
3.00$     

Soft Pretzels w/ Cheese

Pickle

Whole Pizza

Nachos

Nacho Supreme
5.00$     

French Fries

French Fries w/ Cheese and/or Chili

Hot Dog Combo w/ Fries & Drink

Hot Dog w/ Chili

Hot Dog Chili Combo w/ Fries & Drink

Pizza Slice - Cheese or Pepperoni

Pizza Combo
7.00$     

Hot Dog

Festival Concessions

Hamburger

Hamburger Combo w/ Fries & Drink

Cheeseburger

Cheeseburger Combo w/ Fries & Drink




